## Advance Notice 10/24/2024 CONSENT AGENDA

Gifts – Admin Staff

**ACTION TO BE TAKEN:** I move the Board approve the following gifts/donations: 1) \$5,465 has

been donated to the Skyline High School Girls Soccer team by the Skyline Boosters, 2) \$7,725 has been donated to the Skyline High School Girls

Basketball team by the Skyline Boosters, as presented.

As per ISD Regulation 6114, the following gifts/donations of \$5,000 or more in value are to be accepted by Board approval:

- 1. The Skyline Boosters have donated \$5,465 to the Skyline High School Girls Soccer team for coaching stipends.
- 2. The Skyline Boosters have donated \$7,725 to the Skyline High School Girls Basketball team for airfare to a tournament in December.